Inspiring the Journey



Summer Camp Aide

Summary

Riverstone Summer Camp Aides Plans, leads, and implements camp programs for children. Provides high-quality educational and recreational opportunities and enjoyable experiences for camp participants. Supervises campers and ensures their safety, development, growth, skill achievement, and general well-being.

Responsibilities

Reporting directly to the Auxiliary Programming Coordinator, the Staff will:

• Summer Camp hours: 7:30 am to 4:40 pm

RIVERSTONE

- Assist with classroom learning engagements.
- Assist with preparing and implementing daily activities.
- Supervise children to ensure that all safety protocols are adhered to and that children are following established rules and behaving in a respectful and appropriate manner.
- Report any safety, or behavioral related issues to the Auxiliary Programming Coordinator.
- Maintain an organized, clean, and safe environment.
- Engage with children in a positive manner, including implementing appropriate guidance techniques in line with classroom expectations and Riverstone's guiding principles.
- Assure that all students are signed in upon arrival to Summer Camp and when picked up by parents, guardians, or caregivers.
- Supervise students both inside the classroom and outside.
- Engage with staff, parents, and community members in a positive manner.
- Perform other duties as assigned.

Skills and Experience

- Bachelors Degree
- Ability to obtain City of Boise Child Care Worker license.
- Demonstrated experience and ability to work well with young children and parents.
- Demonstrated success in working as a member of a team.
- Current certification in CPR and First Aid
- Able to lift 25-30 lbs.
- Able to walk, squat/kneel, sit on floor, see, hear, speak with children to ensure children's health and safety.

Employment, Benefits, and Salary

- This position pays \$14.00 \$20.00 per hour depending on experience.
- Monday through Friday as scheduled by the Auxiliary Programming Coordinator
- Temporary employment

Riverstone International is an equal opportunity employer.